Revision No#: 003G-19-01
©2019 XenerQi. All rights reserved
XEL-P01C-480 Surge Protection Device
Pg. 01|02
XEL-P01C-480-Low MLV
Surge Protection Series
480V LED Driver SPD
IP66/NEMA4X
TRUE WARRANTY    TR
U
E
 W
A
R
RANTY   TRUE WARRANTY
 T
R
U
E
 W
A
R
RA
NTY
FUSED SERIES
PROTECTION
IP66
Designed for 480VAC Systems
10KV / 10KA*1 Rating
UL1449 Recognized: Surge protective device, Type
4 for use in SPD Type 2 applications
Protection modes: L-N, N-G, L-L, L-G (x2)
Designed to provide additional Surge Protection to
the LED Driver
IP66/NEMA4X makes it ideal for wet rated systems
Suitable for indoor or outdoor applications
Warranty: 5 years
Specification Data
Electrical
Specifications
480VAC, 47~63HzNominal Working Voltage
L-G: 510VAC
(550 optional with higher MLV)
1600V*2
Ansi C62.41 C-High: 10KV/10KA
Maximum Continuous Operating
Voltage (MCOV)
5KA(In) Surge rating (UL1449)
Maximum Limiting Voltage*3
Max surge current
< 0.3 mA Safety Standards
-40C ~ +60C Operating temperature
1500V (100A)Clamping Voltage
*1: 10KA Surge may cause opening of internal fuse limiting damage of downstream components
*2: Tested with 50mm wires. NOTE that MLV voltage in a parallel connected surge protector is impacted by wire length and physical wire configuration. XenerQi
recommends wires be cut as short as possible for installation. If wires cannot be short, then wires should be tightly twisted together and tie wrapped to maintain twist.
*3: +10% Tolerance on MLV ratings This ensures the lowest inductance.
20KA Max
(In) = 10KA
480V
480V
GROUND
LINE
LINE FUSE
FUSE
SU
RG
E
EL
EM
EN
T
SU
RG
E
EL
EM
EN
T
SU
RG
E
EL
EM
EN
T
XEL-P01C-480
480V
LED
DRIVER
LED
LOAD
Typical Application
Downloaded from Arrow.com.
Revision No#: 003G-19-01
©2019 XenerQi. All rights reserved
XEL-P01C-480 Surge Protection Device
Pg. 02|02
Available Models
Variations available upon request
Part Number
Xenerqi Surge Protection Device Low L-L, and Low L-G with
480V Input Voltage
XEL-P01C-480-A01C
The information and specifications contained in this summary sheet are believed to be accurate and reliable at the time of publication, however Xenerqi Limited assumes
no responsibility for damages caused due to potential errors. Also, Xenerqi Limited assumes no responsibility for the use of this product in such a way that it infringes on
patents or other rights of third parties. No license is granted by implication or otherwise under any patent rights of Xenerqi Limited. Specifications are subject to change
without notice.
Part Description
Mechanical Drawings-Dimensions
(not to scale)
Labels-Details
Example
Labels contain unique serial
numbers and bar codes for
each unit.
Label Shown below is an example and
might differ slightly from the one on
actual product
L
E
D
 L
IG
H
T
IN
G
 S
P
D
Y
4
8
0
/2
7
7
V
A
C
 3
OUTPUT TO DRIVER
M
L
V
L
-L
:
1
3
3
0
:
L
-G
:1
1
0
0
M
C
O
V
=
3
2
0
V
A
C
L
-G
,
5
8
0
V
A
C
 L
-L
T
y
p
e
4
C
A
In
=
 5
k
A
R
A
T
IN
G
S
:
6
0
H
z
5
A
4
8
0
/2
7
7
V
A
C
 3
Y
M
O
D
E
L
:X
E
L
-P
0
1
C
-4
8
0
-A
0
1
C
INPUT
M
a
d
e
 i
n
 C
h
in
a
U
L
1
4
4
9
IN
P
U
T
 P
O
W
E
R
S
P
D
(G
)G
R
E
E
N
(L
)B
L
A
C
K
B
L
A
C
K
(L
)
T
O
 D
R
IV
E
R
(L
)B
L
A
C
K
B
L
A
C
K
(L
)
w
w
w
.x
e
n
e
rq
i.
c
o
m
E
4
6
9
0
6
4
A
pp
ro
ve
d
K
.B
oc
ke
lm
an
n
20
16
-0
3-
01
Case Wire Dimensions
Material Wire GaugeBlack ABS (5VA Plastic) 14AWG (uL1015)
Unit Weight Wire LengthTBC 150mm (±20mm)
Dimensions Strip Length101mm x 52mm x 30.5mm 10mm (±2mm)
Fixings 2x M4 Bolt *Customized wire lengths available upon request.
Installation
Recommended
Fix using 2 M4 screws and
2 M4 nuts for recommended
mounting.
It is recommeded to use wires
as short as possible to each
section.
 4
.5
 m
m
 5
2
m
m
 150mm ±20  101mm
 6.5mm
 89mm
 30.5mm
INPUT OUTPUT
FG(Green) N(White)
L(Black) L(Black)
UL1015
14AWG
UL1015
14AWG
N(White)
 3
m
m
 78mm
 75mm
 52mm
 37mm
 3.8mm
 8mm
 37mm
Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.